4/03 N/UK 2.3.005.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
M/261200/M
Low profile linear slide tables
Double acting
Non-magnetic and magnetic piston
Ø 8 to 20 mm
Slim but robust construction make these units ideal

Stroke adjustment bolts and nuts: nickel plated carbon steel
Elastomers: synthetic rubber
Ordering information
See page 2
Alternative models
See page 2
Non-magnetic piston Magnetic piston
4/03N/UK 2.3.005.02
M/261200/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Alternative Cylinders
Option selector M/2612˙˙/MR/˙/˙˙˙
Standard stroke length (mm)
30, 45 and 60 mm (ø 8 and 10 mm)
30, 45, 60, 80 and 100 mm (ø 15 and 20 mm)
Location of switch rail and stroke
adjusters Substitute
Standard I
Symmetric S
Piston diameter (mm) Substitute
8 08
10 10
15 15
20 20
M/261200/IR/I M/261200/MR/I Standard location of stroke adjusters and switch rail 7 + 9
M/261200/IR/S M/261200/MR/S Symmetrical location of stroke adjusters and switch rail 8 +10
Piston type Substitute
Magnetic M
Non-magnetic I
Slide table
To order a Ø15 mm low profile linear slide table with
magnetic piston, in and outstroke adjustment with
rubber stops (standard location of stroke adjusters
and switch rail) a 45 mm stroke length, specify part
number
quote: M/261215/MR/I/45
Switches
To order a two wire solid state switch with LED
indication, 1m cable and 90° cable connection,
specify part number
quote: M/419/EAU/1
Ordering examples
ø Standard stroke (mm)
mm 30 45 60 80 100
8 ¬ ¬ ¬
10 ¬ ¬ ¬
15 ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬
20 ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬¬
Standard strokes
Symbol Model (non- Symbol Model Description Page
magnetic piston) (magnetic piston)
4/03 N/UK 2.3.005.03
M/261200/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Model Voltage Current Temperature Output Protection Cable Cable Cable
Reed Solid state V d.c max. °C rating wire, material type length Page
M/369/LSU/1 — 12 to 24 24 +5 to +60 — IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,18 In-line 1 m N/UK 4.3.091
M/369/LSU/3 — 12 to 24 24 +5 to +60 — IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,18 In-line 3 m N/UK 4.3.091
M/370/LSU/1 — 12 to 24 24 +5 to +60 — IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,18 90° 1 m N/UK 4.3.091
M/370/LSU/3 — 12 to 24 24 +5 to +60 — IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,18 90° 3 m N/UK 4.3.091
— M/418/EAU/1 12 to 24 40 +5 to +60 PNP IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,15 In-line 1 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/418/EAU/3 12 to 24 40 +5 to +60 PNP IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,15 In-line 3 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/419/EAU/1 12 to 24 40 +5 to +60 PNP IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,15 90° 1 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/419/EAU/3 12 to 24 40 +5 to +60 PNP IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,15 90° 3 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/420/EAN/1 5 to 24 50 +5 to +60 NPN IP 67 PVC 3 x 0,18 In-line 1 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/420/EAN/3 5 to 24 50 +5 to +60 NPN IP 67 PVC 3 x 0,18 In-line 3 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/421/EAN/1 5 to 24 50 +5 to +60 NPN IP 67 PVC 3 x 0,18 90° 1 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/421/EAN/3 5 to 24 50 +5 to +60 NPN IP 67 PVC 3 x 0,18 90° 3 m N/UK 4.3.093
Switches with LED
Reed Reed Solid state Solid state
In-line cable 90° cable In-line cable 90° cable
M/369/LSU/1 M/370/LSU/1 M/418/EAU/1 M/419/EAU/1
M/369/LSU/3 M/370/LSU/3 M/418/EAU/3 M/419/EAU/3
M/420/EAN/1 M/421/EAN/1
M/420/EAN/3 M/421/EAN/3
4/03N/UK 2.3.005.04
M/261200/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Forces moments and loads
Theoretical moments and maximum load
Theoretical moments (Nm)
Ø mm Mx My Mz Maximum load (kg)
8 1,3 0,45 0,45 1,5
10 2,1 0,79 0,88 2,0
15 4,5 1,6 1,7 4,0
20 13 3,6 3,4 8,0
To calculate a theoretical moment use the following formula -
Gravity acting on load (9,8) x mass of load (kg) x distance
between centre line of linear slide table and load’s centre of
gravity (mm).
Calculated values should not exceed those in the table above.
F F F F[N] = 9,8 x W[kg]
5 5         5
1 2 11 3 4
WWW
Z
X
 +
 #
Q p
Q y
Q
 y
S
L p L y
Y
Q p
L r
Z
#

C
Y
D
A
C
Z
C
N
D
G
D
F
A
"A"
Model Ø stroke BA BC BE BF BG BU BV BW BX CW Weight kg Magnet kg
M/261208/.R/I/30 8 30 74 25 33 - - 66 85 61 42 0,5 0,196 0.002
M/261208/.R/I/45 8 45 89 40 33 20 20 81 100 76 57 0,5 0,231 0.002
M/261208/.R/I/60 8 60 89 40 33 35 20 96 115 91 72 0,5 0,266 0.002
M/261210/.R/I/30 10 30 84 25 38 - - 74 95 69 44 0,5 0,390 0.003
M/261210/.R/I/45 10 45 99 40 38 15 25 89 110 84 59 0,5 0,405 0.003
M/261210/.R/I/60 10 60 114 55 38 30 25 104 125 99 74 0,5 0,420 0.003
Model Ø BB BD BH BJ Ø BK BL BM BN BO BP BR BS BT ØBY ØBZ
M/261208/.. 8 22 20 M4 x 4 deep 8 8 4 1 9 10 12,5 9 10 9 8 4,5
M/261210/.. 10 26 25 M4 x 4 deep 10 8 4 1 9 10 14 14 10 11 8 4,5
Model Ø CA CB CC CD CE CF CG CH CJ CK CL CM ØCN H9 ØCO H9 CP

X
C
Y
D
A C
Z
D
D
D
E
D
F
D
G
Model Ø stroke BA BC BE BF BG BU BV BW BX CW Weight kg Magnet kg
M/261208/.R/S/30 8 30 74 25 33 - - 66 85 61 42 0,5 0,196 0.002
M/261208/.R/S/45 8 45 89 40 33 20 20 81 100 76 57 0,5 0,231 0.002
M/261208/.R/S/60 8 60 89 40 33 35 20 96 115 91 72 0,5 0,266 0.002
M/261210/.R/S/30 10 30 84 25 38 - - 74 95 69 44 0,5 0,390 0.003
M/261210/.R/S/45 10 45 99 40 38 15 25 89 110 84 59 0,5 0,405 0.003
M/261210/.R/S/60 10 60 114 55 38 30 25 104 125 99 74 0,5 0,420 0.003
Model Ø BB BD BH BJ Ø BK BL BM BN BO BP BR BS BT ØBY ØBZ
M/261208/.. 8 22 20 M4 x 4 deep 8 8 4 1 9 10 12,5 9 10 9 8 4,5
M/261210/.. 10 26 25 M4 x 4 deep 10 8 4 1 9 10 14 14 10 11 8 4,5
Model Ø CA CB CC CD CE CF CG CH CJ CK CL CM ØCN H9 ØCO H9 CP

CF
BD
2
1
A
"A"
#
3
2
1
Stroke
Lock nut
Adjuster bolt
Air inlet port
Model Ø stroke BA BC BE BF BG BU BV BW BX CW Weight kg Magnet kg
M/261215/.R/I/30 15 30 95 25 41 - - 83 105 77 43 0,5 0,857 0.006
M/261215/.R/I/45 15 45 110 40 45 - - 98 120 92 58 0,5 0,880 0.006
M/261215/.R/I/60 15 60 125 55 45 20 35 113 135 107 73 0,5 0,903 0.006
M/261215/.R/I/80 15 80 145 75 45 40 35 133 155 127 93 0,5 0,933 0.006
M/261215/.R/I/100 15 100 165 95 45 60 35 153 175 147 113 0.5 0,963 0.006
M/261220/.R/I/30 20 30 111 35 46,5 - - 97 124,5 90 65 0,5 1,230 0.007
M/261220/.R/I/45 20 45 126 50 52,5 - - 112 139,5 105 80 0,5 1,378 0.007
M/261220/.R/I/60 20 60 141 65 52,5 25 40 127 154,5 120 95 0,5 1,533 0.007
M/261220/.R/I/80 20 80 161 85 52,5 45 40 147 174,5 140 115 0,5 1,736 0.007
M/261220/.R/I/100 20 100 181 105 52,5 65 40 167 194,5 160 135 0.5 1,939 0.007
Model Ø BB BD BH BJ Ø BK BL BM BN BO BP BR BS BT ØBY ØBZ
M/261215/.. 15 26 35 M5 x 6 deep 12 10 5 1 13 14 18,5 14 12 13 10 5,5
M/261220/.. 20 26 40 M6 x 10 deep 14 13 7 1 19 20 25,5 14 - 15 13 6,5
Model Ø CA CB CC CD CE CF CG CH CJ CK CL CM ØCN H9 ØCO H9 CP
M/261215/.. 15 8 15 18 20 25 29,5 6,5 52 6 M5 64,5 36 4 x 4 deep 4 x 4 deep 35
M/261220/.. 20 9 20 20,5 25 32 37,5 6,5 77 8 M5 94 58 6 x 5 deep 6 x 5 deep 60
Model Ø CR CS CT CU CV CX CY CZ DA DB DC DD DE DF
M/261215/.. 15 50 63 - 75,5 68 M5 x 10 deep 20 58 15 7 30 28,5 1 6,5
M/261220/.. 20 74 91 - 104 95 M6 x 12 deep 30 85 22 8 38 36,5 1 5
4/03N/UK 2.3.005.010
M/261200/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Model Ø stroke BA BC BE BF BG BU BV BW BX CW Weight kg Magnet kg
M/261215/.R/S/30 15 30 95 25 41 - - 83 105 77 43 0,5 0,857 0.006
M/261215/.R/S/45 15 45 110 40 45 - - 98 120 92 58 0,5 0,880 0.006
M/261215/.R/S/60 15 60 125 55 45 20 35 113 135 107 73 0,5 0,903 0.006
M/261215/.R/S/80 15 80 145 75 45 40 35 133 155 127 93 0,5 0,933 0.006
M/261215/.R/S/100 15 100 165 95 45 60 35 153 175 147 113 0.5 0,963 0.006
M/261220/.R/S/30 20 30 111 35 46,5 - - 97 124,5 90 65 0,5 1,230 0.007
M/261220/.R/S/45 20 45 126 50 52,5 - - 112 139,5 105 80 0,5 1,378 0.007
M/261220/.R/S/60 20 60 141 65 52,5 25 40 127 154,5 120 95 0,5 1,533 0.007
M/261220/.R/S/80 20 80 161 85 52,5 45 40 147 174,5 140 115 0,5 1,736 0.007
M/261220/.R/S/100 20 100 181 105 52,5 65 40 167 194,5 160 135 0.5 1,939 0.007
Model Ø BB BD BH BJ Ø BK BL BM BN BO BP BR BS BT ØBY ØBZ
M/261215/.. 15 26 35 M5 x 6 deep 12 10 5 1 13 14 18,5 14 12 13 10 5,5
M/261220/.. 20 26 40 M6 x 10 deep 14 13 7 1 19 20 25,5 14 - 15 13 6,5
Model Ø CA CB CC CD CE CF CG CH CJ CK CL CM ØCN H9 ØCO H9 CP